

ALUMNI ADVISORY PANEL

What is the Fulbright Austria Alumni Advisory Panel?

Fulbright Austria is seeking the support of its alumni, friends, and associates on both sides of the Atlantic to provide advice on new fundraising and development initiatives conceived to sustain, valorize, and enhance the Austrian-American Fulbright Program in the future.

Alumni from all Fulbright Austria programs – students, teaching assistants, scientists and scholars – and from every generational cohort of participants – from the 1950s to the present – are invited to bring their commitment, experience, and expertise to this panel. Fulbright Austria is intent on assembling an alumni advisory panel that reflects the diversity of various generations of participants from all of its programs.

Are you interested in giving back?

Fulbright Austria seeks intergenerational guidance and input on how to best articulate and tailor its engagement plan to meet the needs of different Fulbright Austria programs and activities, on the one hand, and to solicit support from different individuals and institutions, on the other hand. Alumni input will be instrumental in how Fulbright Austria ultimately designs a mix of fundraising and development opportunities that meet the various needs of its programs and engender the support and interests of different audiences and sectors.

We are looking for Fulbright Alumni who are

- good team players;
- willing to take on a leadership role;
- have time and energy to engage in this project;
- are passionate and committed to the values of Fulbright Austria.

The agenda of the alumni advisory panel will be driven by the composition of the panel and the inputs it can provide for the Fulbright Austria engagement plan. Meetings may take place by committee or subcommittee; consultations will be virtual with periodic (biannual) in-person meetings at Fulbright Austria. Members of the panel will be asked to serve in his or her role for two years.

If you are interested in serving on the Fulbright Austria Alumni Advisory Panel, please e-mail Ruth Gabler, Fundraising and Development Officer at rgabler@fulbright.at, for further information.



